

## **RADIO 104.5 ANNOUNCES NINTH ANNUAL CELEBRATION**

Twenty One Pilots First to Join the Line up with More Artists to be Announced

**Philadelphia, Pa. – February 2, 2016** – Radio 104.5, Philadelphia's Alternative, has announced its ninth Birthday Celebration, which will include headliner Twenty One Pilots on Saturday, June 11 at the BB&T Pavilion. This will be the biggest birthday celebration yet – so big it's going to take over a week to unveil the lineup.

The internet presale will begin February 3, from noon to 10 p.m. ET. General on sale will begin February 4, at 12 p.m. ET. For ticket information about the Radio 104.5's Birthday Show plus chances to win tickets visit Radio104.5 9<sup>th</sup> Birthday Celebration 2015. As artists are announced, they will be dropped into a big puzzle over the next week. Tune in to Radio 104.5 on February 8, at 7:10 a.m., 8:10 a.m. and 9:10 a.m., 10:10 a.m., 11:10 a.m. and 12:10 p.m. for the next set of artist announcements. Plus, tune in on February 9, for the biggest announcements about the Celebration starting at 7:10 a.m. Last year's Radio 104.5 Birthday Celebration featured live performances by Of Monsters And Men, Death Cab for Cutie, Hozier, Passion Pit, AWOLNATION, Walk The Moon, Vance Joyce and many more.

"After last year's Birthday Show sold out in less than 4 days, I knew we had a hard act to follow. I'm confident this year's celebration will top last year and all of the Radio 104.5 Birthday celebrations to date," said John Allers, Program Director and On-Air Personality, Radio 104.5.

Fans can listen to Radio 104.5, via the station's website <a href="www.radio1045.com">www.radio1045.com</a>, as well as on <a href="iHeartRadio.com">iHeartRadio.com</a> and the iHeartRadio mobile app, iHeartMedia's all-in-one music streaming and digital radio service. To see all available platforms and to download the app, visit <a href="iHeartRadio.com/apps">iHeartRadio.com/apps</a>.

## About iHeartMedia Philadelphia:

iHeartMedia Philadelphia owns and operates WDAS-FM; WDAS-AM; WIQQ-FM; WISX-FM; WRFF-FM; WUSL-FM and is part of iHeartMedia. With over a quarter of a billion monthly listeners in the U.S. and over 80 million social followers, iHeartMedia has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. It serves over 150 markets through 858 owned radio stations, and the company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM, HD digital radio, satellite radio, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile app, in enhanced auto dashes, on tablets and smartphones, and on gaming consoles. iHeartRadio, iHeartMedia's digital radio platform, is the No. 1 all-in-one digital audio service with over 800 million

downloads; it reached its first 20 million registered users faster than any digital service in Internet history and reached 70 million users faster than any other radio or digital music service and even faster than Facebook. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online, mobile, digital and social media, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services and independent media representation. iHeartMedia is a division of iHeartMedia, Inc. (OTCBB: IHRT). Visit <a href="iHeartMedia.com">iHeartMedia.com</a> for more company information.